-31-92 RI Pocket No. RD-55 o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at. 1009		Patent and Trademark (
		Patent and Trademark Office	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	51776		
. Name of conveying party(ies):		<u>I documents of copy thereof.</u> tress of receiving party(ies):	<u>p</u>
			^A
Ernest Balestracci	Bracco F 305 College R	Research, USA. Load East	S.C.
	Princeton, NJ		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes X . Nature of Conveyance	on i		500
X]Assignment [Merger			5
]Security Agreement [Change of Name			
Other Execution Date (of Assignment):			
(o: Application):			
	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? []]Yes \
	u		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket N $\ensuremath{\mathbb{N}}$	0. RD-55		
If $\tilde{t}^{}_{\rm das}$ document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the ap	plication is: Farmar 5, 1	441
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A Patent Application No (s) Additional nurr	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached?] CY'es [X] (D) o	
		· · ·	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents	s involved
III concerning document should be mailed			
ame Imre (Jim) Balogh	i		
Internal Address	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	<u>)</u>
	Please charge	e deposit account number 19-0091	1
		-	
Street Address: 276 Smith School Road	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
tty: Perkusie State: PA ZIP 18944	······		-
DO NOT USE T	IIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and	any attacked com is a true come	
of the privinal document	1		
* 5	. Aalonh	Territory	13.54
MRI (JIM) BALOGH	gnature	$\frac{\overline{J_{0,2}}}{Date} \xrightarrow{S_{1}/I}$	/)
		sheet, attachments, and documen	
)MBNo. ()651-0011 (cxp 4/94)			
Do not detach this	portion		
Aail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatic			
99 DHGUYEN 00000043 29099194 Commissioner of F Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks	i	
1 40.00 OP Washington, D.C.	20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is es	stimuted to average obout	30 minutes per	
Jocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing t			
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. To the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Infor	Send comments regarding	g this burden estimate	

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0278

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I, Ernest Balestracci residing at 8 South McKinley Avenue. Iselin NJ 08850, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bracco Research USA., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 305 College Road East, Princeton. NJ 08540, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and tc all of my inventions and any and all improvements thereof disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled FINGER GRIP COLLAR FOR A SYRINGE OR CARTRIDGE BARREL which

[X] is being executed on even date herewith.

[] was filed on

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Design patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted and said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions of such Design Patent

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0279

and I authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Design Patent, when grantec, to said Bracco Research USA as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Bracco Research USA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Bracco Research USA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Patent to be issued to said Bracco Research USA, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Bracco Research USA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below:

Date: January 15 111

Page 2 of 2